

Harding University Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

8-16-1966

From: Joe L. Evins

Joe L. Evins

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

Recommended Citation

Evins, J. L. (1966). From: Joe L. Evins. Retrieved from https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/5083

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



MEMBER: COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS

CHAIRMAN: COMMITTEE ON SMALL BUSINESS

JOE L. EVINS FOURTH DISTRICT TENNESSEE

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

Washington, D.C.

16 August 1966

Mr. John Allen Chalk % Mr. Arnold Watson Fidelity Enterprises Box 1739 Abilene, Texas 79604

Dear Brother Chalk:

In response to your recent calls and your gracious invitation to attend the Shults-Lewis Children's Home Open House on September 17, next, my secretary has advised you of my tentative acceptance.

lless

This is to confirm that I am looking forward to meeting with you and seeing you and other friends on this significant and important occasion.

With kindest regards and best wishes, I am

Sincerely your friend,

JOE L. EVINS, M. C.

JLE: jpw